SERIES 89 NANOMINIATURE
Dual-Row Rectangular Connectors
D
U
AL
-R
O
W

Sn63Pb37 or Sn60Pb40 tin-lead for
excellent solderability.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 891-027 -25P S -BRT 1 T -01 M
Series
891-027 = Rear Panel Mount Plug, Right-Angle Thru-Hole
891-028 = Rear Panel Mount Receptacle, Right-Angle Thru-Hole
Insert Arrangement/
Contact Type
Pins (891-027 Plug): 9P, 15P, 21P, 25P, 31P, 37P, 41P, 51P, 65P, 69P, 85P, 91P
Sockets (891-028 Receptacle): 9S, 15S, 21S, 25S, 31S, 37S, 41S, 51S, 65S, 69S, 85S, 91S
Shell Material and Finish T = Titanium Shell, Unplated	 S = Stainless Steel Shell, Passivated
Termination Type BRT = Board Right-Angle Thru-Hole
PC Tail Length 1 = .110 (2.79)	2 = .172 (4.37)	3 = .140 (3.56)
Hardware Option T = Female Threads (#0-80 for size 9-69, #2-56 for size 85 & 91)
Gasket Material
Omit for No Gasket
01 = Fluorosilicone IAW MIL-DTL25988 Type II, Class I, Grade 60
02 = Passivated Silver Plated Aluminum Filled Fluorosilicone IAW MIL-DTL-83528, Type D (Cho-Seal 1298 or Equivalent)
03 = Nickel Plated Aluminum Filled Fluorosilicone, (Cho-Seal 6503 or Equivalent)
Mounting Thread Option Omit for #2-56 UNC-2B	 M = M2X0.4 6H
.025 (.64) TYP
.0125 (.32) TYP
.040 (1.02) TYP
.020 (.51) TYP
PANEL CUT-OUT DIMENSIONSPLUG HARDWARE
T - Female Thread
RECEPTACLE HARDWARE
T - Female Thread
C 2X,
Ø.096
+.006/-.000
(Ø2.44
+.15/-.00)
THRU
M +.010/-.000 (+.25/-.00)
N +.005/-.000
(+.13/-.00)
4X
R.033
(.84)
MAX
Shell
Size
C M N
9 .566 (14.38) .395 (10.03) .155 (3.94)
15 .641 (16.28) .470 (11.94) .155 (3.94)
21 .716 (18.19) .545 (13.84) .155 (3.94)
25 .766 (19.46) .595 (15.11) .155 (3.94)
31 .841 (21.36) .670 (17.02) .155 (3.94)
37 .916 (23.27) .745 (18.92) .155 (3.94)
41 .966 (24.54) .795 (20.19) .155 (3.94)
51 1.091 (27.71) .920 (23.37) .155 (3.94)
65 1.266 (32.16) 1.095 (27.81) .155 (3.94)
69 1.316 (33.43) 1.145 (29.08) .155 (3.94)
85 1.568 (39.83) 1.397 (35.48) .180 (4.57)
91 1.643 (41.73) 1.472 (37.39) .180 (4.57)
Recommended Panel thickness .100 (2.54) max
Contact Spacing:� .025” (0.64) contact centers
Current Rating:� 1 AMP maximum tested per EIA-364-70
DWV:� 250 VAC RMS sea level, 100 VAC RMS 70,000 feet per
EIA-364 Procedure 20
Insulation Resistance:� 5000 Megohms minimum test
voltage 100 VDC, per EIA-364 Procedure 21